
District Office     Meeting Location:  
Inframark Carlton Lakes Clubhouse 
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300 11404 Carlton Fields’ Drive 
Tampa, Florida 33607  Riverview, FL 33579 
(813) 873 – 7300   

www.carltonlakescdd.org  

Carlton Lakes Community Development District 
Board of Supervisors  
Freddy Barton, Chairman Rick Reidt, District Manager 
Elizabeth Diaz, Vice- Chairman Kathryn (“KC”) Hopkinson, District Counsel 
Rena Vance, Assistant Secretary Tonja Stewart, District Engineer 
Nicholle Palmer, Assistant Secretary  
Vacant Assistant Secretary  

Regular Meeting Agenda 
Thursday, July 06, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. 

 
The Regular Meetings of the Board of Supervisors of the Carlton Lakes Community Development District will be 
held on Thursday, July 06, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Carlton Lakes Clubhouse located at 11404 Carlton 
Fields Drive, Riverview, FL 33579.  Please let us know 24 hours before the meeting if you wish to call in for the 
meeting. Following is the agenda for the meeting: 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84901371978?pwd=YmErclEyRUFMNHJ4Q2hnNVkwdU5LQT09  

Meeting ID: 849 0137 1978 Passcode: 072441 
All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting. 

 
REGULAR MEETING OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1.  PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE   
2. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 
3. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS  
4. PINE LAKES ................................................................................................................. Tab 01 Page 02 

i.  Landscape Discussion  
5. VENDOR/STAFF REPORTS   

A. District Counsel…………………………………………………………………..Tab 02 Page 17 
i. Carlton Lakes Drainage Encroachment Report 

ii. Discussion on Release Agreement Kiosks 
B. District Engineer   
C. District Manager Update   

6. BUSINESS ITEMS  
A. Ratification of 2023-06-19 MHD DVR Repair Lightning Quote…………………Tab 03 Page 20 
B. Ratification of -2023-06-16 Carlton - Proposal- FLA Pools………………………Tab 04 Page 26 
C. General Matters of the District 

7. CONSENT AGENDA 
A. Consideration of Minutes of the Board of Supervisors of the Continued Regular 

Meeting & Workshop May 18, 2023, ........................................................................ Tab 05 Page 27 
B. Consideration of Minutes of the Board of Supervisors of the  

Regular Meeting June 01, 2023  ................................................................................. Tab 06 Page 30 
C. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance Expenditures May 2023 .................... Tab 07 Page 34 
D. Review of Financial Statements Month Ending May 31, 2023, ................................ Tab 08 Page 87 

8. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REQUESTS AND COMMENTS 
9. AUDIENCE QUESTIONS, COMMENTS AND DISCUSSION FORUM  

10. ADJOURNMENT 
 

We look forward to speaking with you at the meeting.  In the meantime, if you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to call us at (813) 873-7300. 

Sincerely, 

Rick Reidt  

http://www.carltonlakescdd.org/
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84901371978?pwd=YmErclEyRUFMNHJ4Q2hnNVkwdU5LQT09


Consideration of Storage Container in fenced enclosure. 

Re: Storage Container Pricing 

Hey all, sorry just catching up on emails. We will be opening a new office in July in Ruskin and will not 
have any further need for the small storage area or the container.  I talked with Frederick about it too. 
You all could assume the rental at $200 per month or I can have it removed. No issue for us either way. I 
also inquired with them on a cost to buy it outright and copied Frederick, so he had the contact, and I 
knew I was leaving town. I do not want to go against any agreement or put any of us in a bad spot. We 
have paid for the fence, landscape, and rental of the container for use of the space. The community 
would keep the fence and landscape, just a matter if you want the container.  

Sincerely, 
  
John Amarosa 
COO 

        
  
Pine Lake Nursery & Landscape, Inc. 
  
O (813) 948-4736 
F (813) 948-4914 
www.pinelakenurseryinc.com 
John@pinelakenurseryinc.com 
  
  
The contents of this email are the property of Pine Lake Nursery & Landscape, Inc. If it was not addressed 
to you, you have no legal right to read it. The contents of this e-mail message and any attachments are 
confidential and are intended solely for addressee. The information may 
contain CONFIDENTIAL or PRIVILEGED material. This transmission is sent in trust, for the sole purpose of 
delivery to the intended recipient. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited. 
If you have received this transmission in error, any use, reproduction, or dissemination of this 
transmission is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately NOTIFY the 
sender by reply e-mail or phone and DELETE this message and its attachments, if any. 
 
 

tel:(813)%20948-4736
tel:(813)%20948-4914
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http:/www.pinelakenurseryinc.com/__;!!GqRiWhUXVfE!RfNmGeehY4frOmxFZzkZpPKLIpFTf95DJTn4ULLEkpxXoGpAZDuC3i26PRTQTnYLDBYCnfQNseeCVYlWRTRn0SCZ$
mailto:John@pinelakenurseryinc.com


 
 
 
 



Purchase Price for Storage Container: 
Yes, sir we can sell that container for $5,500. 
 
Jesse Durrance 
United Rentals  
Storage & Office solutions ISR 
Tampa Florida (AI8) 
O 813-798-7169 
C 813-934-8934 
jdurrance@ur.com 
 

mailto:jdurrance@ur.com






CARLTON LAKES CDD

Field Inspection - June 2023

Friday, June 16, 2023

Prepared For Carlton Lakes Board Of Supervisors

29 Items Identified



Item 1
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Some crotons have been transplanted to the front.

Item 2
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The fert/pest manager will be looking at the declining palm.

Item 3
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
A transplanted croton is dying. If it doesn’t recover it will be
pulled.

Item 4
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The Arboricola are looking good around the pool. New land-
scape lights.
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Item 5
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The White Star Jasmine is growing very nicely.

Item 6
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
New soil has been added to the base of the Hibiscus.

Item 7
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The quote for additional Jasmine needs to be resubmitted.

Item 8
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Society Garlic around this tree should be included with the
Jasmine quote.
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Item 9
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Some weeds in the Muhly.

Item 10
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The dead portions of the Jatropha will be trimmed to aid it’s
recovery.

Item 11
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The Podocarpus is growing very nicely. It will be trimmed
level at the next service.

Item 12
Assigned To Aquatics
Pond 2 looks good.
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Item 13
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
New annuals have been installed.

Item 14
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Annuals, Hawthorne, Loropetalum, and Lilies all look good.
The seed pods will be trimmed from the palm.

Item 15
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The north entry on Clement Pride Blvd looks good.

Item 16
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Inside the storage area is being maintained.
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Item 17
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Palm is yellowing a bit, it will be checked by the fert/pest
manager.

Item 18
Assigned To Aquatics
Some Dollarweed along pond 3 needs to be treated.

Item 19
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Field looks good at the end of Acacia Grove.

Item 20
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
There are some weeds to be treated in the turf in the Leland
Groves pocket park, all other landscaping looks good.
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Item 21
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The other pocket park looks good.

Item 22
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Turf will be treated again in the field on Arbor Pines Dr. It is
getting pretty weedy.

Item 23
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Conservation area is properly cut back behind the houses.

Item 24
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Seed pods will also be trimmed along Arbor Pines.
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Item 25
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The Goldmounds will be pruned down to promote new
growth and a quote will be provided to fill in the barren
spots.

Item 26
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Monument looks good. Quote for Agapanthus requested.

Item 27
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Updated quote has been requested to replace dead
viburnum.

Item 28
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
Turf looks good along Balm Rd.
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Item 29
Assigned To Pine Lake Nursery
The monuments on the south end of Clement Pride Blvd
look good. Seed pods and Firebush will be trimmed.

Page 9 of 9





Address Left/Right Notes

Pond 1 
14138 Poke Ridge Rd L
14124 Poke Ridge Rd R
14110 Poke Ridge Rd L
14108 Poke Ridge Rd R
11327 Leland Groves Dr R
11351 Leland Groves Dr R

Pond 2
11412 Carlton Fields Dr R Over easement, does not back up to pond.
11432 Carlton Fields Dr R
11434 Carlton Fields Dr L
11421 Leland Groves Dr R
11419 Leland Groves Dr L

Pond 3
11419 Acacia Grove Ln R
11441 Acacia Grove Ln R

Pond 4
11115 Hudson Hills Ln R
11113 Hudson Hills Ln L

Pond 5
14140 Arbor Pines Dr R
14110 Arbor Pines Dr L Looks compliant, ending before easement.
14102 Arbor Pines Dr L
14032 Arbor Pines Dr L
14016 Arbor Pines Dr L
11110 Carlton Fields Dr L

Pond 6
11016 Leland Groves Dr L
11114 Leland Groves Dr R
11118 Leland Groves Dr L
11138 Leland Groves Dr R
11152 Leland Groves Dr R

Carlton Lakes Encroachment Report 06/21/23



RELEASE AGREEMENT 

 

This Release Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into between Pine Lake Services 

LLC, hereinafter referred to as the "Releasee," and Carlton Lakes Community 

Development District (CDD) and Inframark, collectively referred to as the "Releasor(s)." 

 

WHEREAS, the Releasor(s) and the Releasee entered into an agreement for a stucco 

project (the "Project") on (date) __________________; 

 

WHEREAS, the Project has been completed and all obligations under the agreement 

have been fulfilled; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of $900.00 (Nine Hundred Dollars) 

received by the Releasor(s) from the Releasee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 

hereby acknowledged, the Releasor(s) hereby releases and discharges the Releasee 

from any and all claims, liabilities, demands, actions, causes of action, costs, and 

expenses, whether known or unknown, arising out of or in connection with the Project. 

 

The Releasor(s) hereby declares that they have carefully read and fully understand the 

terms and conditions of this Agreement, and they voluntarily and knowingly execute this 

release. 

 

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and 

their respective successors, assigns, agents, and employees. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor(s) and the Releasee have executed this 

Release Agreement as of the date first written below. 

 

Releasee: 

 

Pine Lake Services LLC 

By: [Name] 

[Title] 

[Date] 

 

Releasor(s): 

 

Carlton Lakes Community Development District (CDD) 

By: [Name] 

[Title] 

[Date] 

 

Inframark 

By: [Name] 

[Title] 

[Date] 

 



Service Ticket #365096 - Replacement Equipment

Quote # Q004100 Version 1

Prepared for:

Carlton Lakes CDD

We have prepared a quote for you

P: 813-948-0202     E: amanda.lebbing@mhdit.com    W: www.MHDcommunications.com



P: 813-948-0202     E: amanda.lebbing@mhdit.com    W: www.MHDcommunications.com

Friday, June 16, 2023

Carlton Lakes CDD
Frederick Levatte
11404 CARLTON FIELD DR
Riverview, FL  33579
carltonlkclubhouse@gmail.com

Dear Frederick,

We appreciate the opportunity to provide you with a solution! Unparalleled quality and customer service is the foundation of our business 
and the focus of our teams. 

MHD Communications takes pride in our solution-oriented business by offering a total technology solution for your business. Our offerings 
extend to IT Managed Services, Network Security, Audio Visual, Access Control, Surveillance, Security, Phone Systems, Low Voltage Cabling 
and Fiber Services. Should you ever need a solution in one of these areas, please do not hesitate to reach out. We at MHD Communications 
want to make your business just that much more successful and we are looking forward to assisting you in doing so very soon!

Thank you for taking the time to review my proposal. It has been my pleasure to provide you with a solution for your technology needs. If I 
can answer any additional questions or provide you with more details please give me a call.

Best Regards,

Amanda Lebbing
Account Manager
MHD Communications

Jun 16, 2023Quote #Q004100 v1 Page: 2 of 6



P: 813-948-0202     E: amanda.lebbing@mhdit.com    W: www.MHDcommunications.com

ABOUT MHD COMMUNICATIONS

Established in 2003, MHD Communications specializes in providing high-quality total technology solutions for small and medium sized 
businesses. Our commitment to excellence and providing impeccable customer service is what sets apart from our competitors and our 
exponential growth over the last few decades has secured us as one of Tampa Bay’s premier technology providers, keeping pace with the 
rapid changes in the technology world. Our highly trained local staff provides around-the-clock top-notch service that you can depend 
upon for years to come. Fully licensed, bonded and insured, MHD Communications exists to provide the highly responsive technology 
support system to clients who require a superior level of quality and reliability.

Jun 16, 2023Quote #Q004100 v1 Page: 3 of 6



P: 813-948-0202     E: amanda.lebbing@mhdit.com    W: www.MHDcommunications.com

HARDWARE

Product Details Qty

UTM Protection (24x7 FortiCare plus Application Control, IPS, AV, Web Filtering
and Antispam Services)AV,FortiGuard NGFW Service,CF,AS,24x7 Email,24x7
Comprehensive Support,Advance HW,Firmware & General Updates

Serial: FGT40FTK20039852

12/10/22- 06/08/2024

1

Cisco Business CBS250-24P-4G Smart Switch | 24 Port GE | PoE | 4x1G SFP 1

14TB WD Purple Pro Surveillance Internal Hard Drive HDD 2

Cisco Gigabit Ethernet 1000 Base-T Mini-GBIC SFP Transceiver - 1 x 1000Base-
T

2

Subtotal: $2,170.68

SCOPE OF WORK

Replace existing equipment that was damaged in lightning/electrical surge

Reconfigure and Install (1) Fortigate firewall wall

      - Image using existing firewall configuration

Procure and Install (1) Cisco business 24 port POE switch

      - Program to integrate with existing network

Procure and Install (1) Hikvision 32ch NVR w/ 28tb of surveillance rated hard drive

      - Configure NVR to match the camera settings and schedules that were previously used for site

Jun 16, 2023Quote #Q004100 v1 Page: 4 of 6



P: 813-948-0202     E: amanda.lebbing@mhdit.com    W: www.MHDcommunications.com

PAYMENT OPTIONS

CASH CONTRACT
Deposit: Due within five business days of signed proposal. Parts will not be ordered and project will not be scheduled until deposit is 
received in full.
Parts: 80%
Labor: 50%

Remaining Balance: Due within five business days of completion.

Progress Billing: For projects that last more than 30 days, MHD Communications reserves the right to send a monthly progress bill for 
labor that has been completed.

MHD Communications accepts cash, check and all major credit cards. A link to pay with a credit card will be provided with the invoice for 
the deposit.

FINANCE CONTRACT
MHD Communications offers 36 month, 48 moth and 60 month options for financing.
If you are interested in financing your project, please request financing options from your sales engineer.

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT

The undersigned hereby agrees to purchase the above equipment in accordance with the terms and conditions stated on this agreement. 
Until accepted and signed by an officer of seller at its principal office, this agreement shall not become effective and shall not constitute a 
binding contract. Pricing included on this proposal is valid for fifteen days from initial presentation.

Jun 16, 2023Quote #Q004100 v1 Page: 5 of 6



P: 813-948-0202     E: amanda.lebbing@mhdit.com    W: www.MHDcommunications.com

Service Ticket #365096 - Replacement Equipment

Prepared by: Prepared for: Quote Information:

MHD Communications Carlton Lakes CDD Quote #: Q004100

Amanda Lebbing
813-948-0202 ext 8827
Fax 813-699-5001
amanda.lebbing@mhdit.com

11404 CARLTON FIELD DR
Riverview, FL  33579
Frederick Levatte
(813) 773-3002
carltonlkclubhouse@gmail.com

Version: 1
Delivery Date: 06/16/2023
Expiration Date: 07/03/2023

Quote Summary

Description Amount

HARDWARE $2,170.68

SERVICES $1,425.00

Total: $3,595.68

Taxes, shipping, handling and other fees may apply.  We reserve the right to cancel orders arising from pricing or other errors.

MHD Communications Carlton Lakes CDD

Signature:

Name: Amanda Lebbing

Title: Account Manager

Date: 06/16/2023

Signature:

Name: Frederick Levatte

Initials: RLR

Date: 6/16/2023 11:38:43 AM

IP Address: 35.143.227.57

Email Address: rick.reidt@inframark.com

PO Number: rick.reidt@inframark.com

Jun 16, 2023Quote #Q004100 v1 Page: 6 of 6



Cara Carlton Lakes 6.15.23

06/15/23

Carlton Lake Card 

Tampa, FL 33607

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300

carltonlkclubhouse@gmail.com 813-873-7300

Two drain send and fiberglass crack in tank appoximately 2 feet.

Three thousand four hundred and zero cents ------------
$3,400.00

$3,400.00

$3,400.00

Pat Hanley

Pat Hanley
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CARLTON LAKES 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

May 18, 2023, Minutes of the Continued Regular Meeting  1 
and Workshop  2 

 3 
MINUTES OF THE CONTINUED  4 

REGULAR MEETINGS AND WORKSHOP    5 
 6 

The Continued Regular Meeting and Workshop of the Board of Supervisors of the Carlton Lakes 7 
Community Development District was held on Thursday, May 18, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the 8 
Carlton Lakes Clubhouse located at 11410 Carlton Fields Dr., Riverview, FL 33579.  9 
 10 
1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 11 
 12 
Mr. Reidt led the pledge of allegiance. 13 
 14 
2. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 15 
 16 
Rick Reidt call to order for the Continued Regular Meeting and Workshop of the Board of 17 
Supervisors of Carlton Lakes Community Development District on Thursday, May 18, 2023, at 18 
6:06 p.m. 19 
 20 
Supervisors Present of the meeting:     21 
Freddy Barton   Chairman  22 
Elizabeth Morales Diaz Vice-Chair 23 
Rena Vance   Supervisor       24 
Nicholle Palmer  Supervisor 25 
 26 
Staff Members Present: 27 
Rick Reidt   District Manager, Inframark  28 
 29 
There were no resident audience members in attendance. 30 
 31 
3. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS 32 
 33 
There were no audience questions or comments on agenda items.  34 
 35 
4. BUSINESS ITEMS 36 
 37 

A. Discussion on Emergency Pool Repairs  38 
 39 
The Board tabled for as more information is needed with following. 40 

- Need information on the name and certifications of sub-contractor. 41 
- Is the sub-contractor licensed and insured? 42 
- Recap with quote from sub-contractor and email to Board with credentials 43 

 44 
Then review with the Chairman to see if immediate action may be taken or a Board discussion in 45 
needed on June 1st. 46 



CARLTON LAKES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 Minutes of the Continued Regular Meeting and Workshop  

May 18, 2023 
Page 2 

The Board had Pool inspections questions regarding companies such as Florida Leak Locators. A 47 
checkup of all pools and equipment will be assessed. A quote will be available for June 1st, 2023, 48 
meeting. 49 

B. Discussion on Reserve Study 50 
 51 
The Board reviewed what should be scheduled and are not confident in the Reserve study findings. 52 
 53 
The Board would like Global to attend meeting and review. 54 
 55 

C. Consideration of Resolution 2023-05; Approving FY 2024 Proposed Budget & Setting 56 
Public Hearing 57 

 58 
The Board of Supervisors are not happy with February year-end figures. They would like more 59 
current figures to make decisions. 60 
 61 
Mr. Reidt made one error in projections on Landscape contract. 62 
 63 
The Board of Supervisors are concerned and expressed rounding is still taking place on financials 64 
because cents are not rolling to summary, they feel they may not trust current spending, projections 65 
and correctly set budget. They feel numbers are skewed and not dependable. 66 
  67 
The Board of Supervisors would like a breakout with Well maintenance from irrigation as they are 68 
not comfortable with that in irrigation. 69 
 70 
Mr. Reidt will address with Joy and update worksheet roll up budget with more accuracy for June 71 
1st to approve not to exceed and set public hearing. 72 
 73 
Mr. Reidt explained a fill in District Manager to be determined at that meeting, but the Board must 74 
approve a not to exceed at that time. A review of worksheet will be held with Chairman next 75 
Thursday or Friday. 76 
 77 
Mr. Reidt to cancel website emails the Board refuses to use or pay for these. It will be back to G-78 
mail accounts.  79 
 80 
A discussion ensued with the Board regarding the dissatisfaction with Inframark accounting and 81 
now with District Manager Mr. Reidt. 82 
 83 
The Resolution 2023-05 is tabled until June 1st of 2023. 84 
 85 
5. BOARD OF SUPERVISOR REQUESTS AND COMMENTS  86 
 87 
There are currently no Board of Supervisors request or comments. 88 
 89 
 90 
 91 
 92 



CARLTON LAKES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 Minutes of the Continued Regular Meeting and Workshop  

May 18, 2023 
Page 3 

6.  ADJOURNMENT 93 
 94 

MOTION TO: Adjourn the meeting at 7:32 P.M. 95 
MADE BY:  Supervisor Barton 96 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Palmer 97 
DISCUSSION: None further   98 
RESULT:  Called to a Vote: Motion PASSED 99 
   4/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously 100 

 101 
*Please note the entire meeting is available on disc.  102 
 103 
*These minutes were done in a summary format. 104 
 105 
*Each person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter 106 
considered at the meeting is advised that person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the 107 
proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based. 108 
 109 
Meeting minutes were approved at a meeting by vote of the Board of Supervisors at a publicly 110 
noticed meeting held on ___          __________________. 111 
 112 
             113 
Signature      Signature 114 
 115 
             116 
Printed Name      Printed Name 117 
 118 
Title:       Title:     119 
□ Chair      □ Secretary 120 
□ Vice-Chair      □ Assistant Secretary 121 
 122 
 123 
 124 
      Recorded by Records Administrator 125 
       126 
             127 
      Signature 128 
 129 
          130 
      Date 131 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Official District Seal 



CARLTON LAKES 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

June 01, 2023, Minutes of the Regular Meeting  1 
 2 
 3 

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING    4 
 5 

The Regular Meetings of the Board of Supervisors of the Carlton Lakes Community Development 6 
District was held on Thursday, June 01, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Carlton Lakes Clubhouse 7 
located at 11410 Carlton Fields Dr., Riverview, FL 33579.  8 
 9 
 10 
1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 11 
 12 
The pledge of allegiance was recited.  13 
 14 
2. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 15 
 16 
Mark Vega call to order for the Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Carlton Lakes 17 
Community Development District on Thursday, June 01, 2023, at 6:06 p.m. 18 
 19 
Supervisors Present of the meeting: 20 
Freddy Barton   Chairman      21 
Elizabeth Morales Diaz Vice-Chair 22 
Rena Vance   Supervisor       23 
Nicholle Palmer  Supervisor 24 
 25 
Staff Members Present: 26 
Mark Vega   District Manager, Inframark (filling in for absence of MR. Reidt) 27 
Kathryn “KC” Hopkinson District Counsel, Straley & Robin, P.A. 28 
Tonya Stwearts  District Engineer, Stantec 29 
Fredrick Levatte  Operations Manager    30 
 31 
There were one (1) resident audience members in attendance. 32 
 33 
 34 
3. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS 35 
 36 
There were no audience questions or comments on agenda items.  37 
 38 
4. PINE LAKES 39 

i. Kiosk Repair Proposals 40 
 41 
The Board reviewed the Kiosk repair Proposals and motioned to approve T&S Lath and Stucco 42 
estimate of $1,800.00 with the Pine Lake Nursery paying 50% of the cost.  43 
 44 
 45 
 46 
 47 



CARLTON LAKES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 Minutes of the Regular Meeting  

June 01, 2023 
Page 2 

MOTION TO: Approve T&S Lath and Stucco estimate of $1,800.00 48 
with the Pine Lake Nursery paying 50% of the cost. 49 

MADE BY:  Supervisor Diaz 50 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Palmer 51 
DISCUSSION: None further   52 
RESULT:  Called to a Vote: Motion PASSED 53 
   3/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously 54 

 55 
5. VENDOR/STAFF REPORTS 56 

  57 
A. District Counsel 58 

i. Discussion on Tract 600 59 
 60 
Ms. Hopkinson stated that the District should not be working for the HOA.  61 
 62 
Supervisor Vance requested District Counsel Hopkinson to gather all encroachments. 63 
 64 
Supervisor Diaz requested status from Inframark to add 60-day invoice to be submitted.  65 
 66 
Supervisor Palmer requested that the Tract 600 invoice should be paid by Inframark.  67 
 68 

B. District Engineer 69 
 70 
The Board stated Tonya is needed in person. 71 
 72 
  C. District Manager  73 

  i.   Community Inspection Report 74 
 75 

The CDD needs a repair agreement under $20,000. No more work should be completed until Board 76 
approval.  77 

 78 
  D. On-Site Operations Manager 79 
 80 
Mr. Reidt reviewed action items with Mr. Levatte assisting responding to Board questions. 81 
 82 
6. BUSINESS ITEMS 83 

 84 
A. Consideration of Resolution 2023-06; Approving FY 2024 Proposed Budget 85 

 & Setting Public Hearing 86 
 87 
The Board reviewed the resolution and motioned to approve proposed Budget with a flat sum of 88 
$930,464.00. 89 
 90 
 91 
 92 



CARLTON LAKES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 Minutes of the Regular Meeting  

April 06, 2023 
Page 3 

MOTION TO: Approve Resolution 2023-06 as stated.  93 
FIRST BY: Supervisor Barton 94 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Vance 95 
DISCUSSION: None further   96 
RESULT:  Called to a Vote: Motion PASSED 97 
   4/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously 98 

 99 
B. Discussion on Reserve Study Review  100 

 101 
The Board tabled the Reserve Study Review. 102 
 103 

C. General Matters of the District 104 
 105 
There were no additional general matters of the District.  106 
 107 
7.   CONSENT AGENDA 108 

A. Consideration of Minutes of the Board of Supervisors Regular Meeting 109 
 May 04, 2023 110 

B. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance Expenditures April 2023 111 
C. Review of Financial Statements Month Ending April 30, 2023 112 

 113 
 The Board tabled the consent agenda items A through C until the next meeting.  114 
 115 
8.    BOARD OF SUPERVISOR REQUESTS AND COMMENTS  116 
 117 
There are currently no Board of Supervisors request or comments. 118 
 119 
9.    AUDIENCE QUESTIONS, COMMENTS AND DISCUSSION FORUM 120 
 121 
There were no audience questions or comments. 122 
 123 
10.  ADJOURNMENT 124 
 125 

MOTION TO: Adjourn the meeting. 126 
MADE BY:  Supervisor Barton 127 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Palmer 128 
DISCUSSION: None further   129 
RESULT:  Called to a Vote: Motion PASSED 130 
   4/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously. 131 

 132 
 133 
 134 
 135 



CARLTON LAKES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 Minutes of the Regular Meeting  

June 01, 2023 
Page 4 

 136 
 137 
*Please note the entire meeting is available on disc.  138 
 139 
*These minutes were done in a summary format. 140 
 141 
*Each person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter 142 
considered at the meeting is advised that person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the 143 
proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based. 144 
Meeting minutes were approved at a meeting by vote of the Board of Supervisors at a publicly 145 
noticed meeting held on ___          __________________. 146 
 147 
             148 
Signature      Signature 149 
 150 
             151 
Printed Name      Printed Name 152 
 153 
Title:       Title:     154 
□ Chair      □ Secretary 155 
□ Vice-Chair      □ Assistant Secretary 156 
 157 
 158 
 159 
      Recorded by Records Administrator 160 
       161 
             162 
      Signature 163 
 164 
          165 
      Date 166 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Official District Seal 



May 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 2510461050923 $257.96 INTERNET SERVICES 05/09/23-06/08/23

FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 83600 $665.00 WATERWAY SERVICE - 7 WATERWAYS MAY 2023

GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC. IN7101925657 $112.81 GOTOCONNECT- 05/01/23-05/31/23

INFRAMARK LLC 93711 $5,760.76 DISTRICT INVOICE APRIL 2023

WASTE MANAGEMENT 2067 052523 ACH $354.56 WASTE SERVICE - JUNE 2023

Monthly Contract Subtotal $7,151.09

Variable Contract

DECISION HR 230056230010 $3,255.68 PAYROLL DATE - 05/05/23

DECISION HR 230085120010 $4,965.12 $8,220.80 PAYROLL DATE 05/05/23

ELIZABETH DIAZ ED 050423 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 05/04/23

FREDDY BARTON FB 050423 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 05/04/23

GRAU AND ASSOCIATES 24014 $500.00 AUDIT FYE 09/30/22

NICHOLLE D. PALMER NP 050423 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 05/04/23

RENA DIANE VANCE RV 050423 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 05/04/23

Variable Contract Subtotal $9,520.80

Utilities

BOCC 9495 051223 ACH $3,159.72 WATER SERVICE 04/11/23-05/11/23

TECO 6203 050523 ACH $18,127.69 BULK BILLING - ELECTRICITY SERVICES 03/17/23-04/17/23

Utilities Subtotal $21,287.41

Regular Services

CARLTON LAKES CDD 05052023-1 $557.51 SERIES 207 - FY 23 TAX DIST. ID 620

CARLTON LAKES CDD 05052023-2 $565.07 SERIES 2018 - FY 23 TAX DIST. ID 620

CARLTON LAKES CDD 05052023-3 $1,127.11 $2,249.69 SERIES 2015 - FY 23 TAX DIST. ID 620

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN 29601754468 052223 $275.00 POOL PERMIT RENEWAL

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 23110 $541.70 GENERAL CONSULTING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU - 04/15/23

Regular Services Subtotal $3,066.39

Additional Services

SITE MASTERS OF FLORIDA LLC 050323-1 $4,200.00 POOL PUMP

Additional Services Subtotal $4,200.00

TOTAL $45,225.69 $0.00

CARLTON LAKES CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices



May 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

CARLTON LAKES CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

Title (Check one):

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary







Invoice
Date

4/30/2023

Invoice #

83600

Bill To

Carlton Lakes CDD
c/o Inframark
2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

P.O. Box 593258
Orlando, FL 32859

Customer P.O. No. Payment Terms

Net 30

Due Date

5/30/2023

Thank you for your business. Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

First Choice Aquatic Weed Management, LLC

Phone: 407-859-2020
Fax:     407-859-3275

Description Amount

Monthly waterway service for the month this invoice is dated - 7 waterways 665.00

$665.00

$665.00

$0.00



Job Name:
Customer Number: Customer:
Technician:
Date: Time:

Customer Signature:

CLARITY FLOW METHOD CARP PROGRAM WATER LEVEL WEATHER
☒ < I' ☒ None ☒ ATV ☐ Boat ☐ Carp observed ☐ High ☒ Clear
☐ 1-2' ☐ Slight ☐ Airboat ☐ Truck ☐ Barrier Inspected ☐ Normal ☐ Cloudy
☐ 2-4' ☐ Visible ☐ Backpack ☒ Low ☒ Windy
☐ > 4' ☐ Rainy

FISH and WILDLIFE OBSERVATIONS
☐ Alligator ☐ Catfish ☐ Gallinules ☐ Osprey ☐ Woodstork

☐ Anhinga ☐ Coots ☐ Gambusia ☐ Otter ☐
☒ Bass ☐ Cormorant ☐ Herons ☐ Snakes ☐
☐ Bream ☐ Egrets ☐ Ibis ☒ Turtles

NATIVE WETLAND HABITAT MAINTENANCE Beneficial Vegetation Notes:
☐ Arrowhead ☐ Bulrush ☐ Golden Canna ☐ Naiad ☐
☐ Bacopa ☐ Chara ☒ Gulf Spikerush ☐ Pickerelweed

☐ Blue Flag Iris ☐ Cordgrass ☐ Lily ☐ Soft Rush ☐

First Choice Aquatic Weed Management, LLC.

Lake & Wetland Customer Service Report

408 FCA - CARLTON LAKES CDD
Aleksey Solano

04/20/2023 03:17 PM

Waterway
Treatment Algae Submersed

Weeds
Grasses

and brush
Floating
Weeds Blue Dye Inspection Request

for Service Restriction # of days

1 x x x
2 x
3 x x x
4 x
5 x
6 x
7 x



GoTo Communications, Inc. 
PO BOX 412252
BOSTON, MA 02241-2252

INVOICE
Invoice Date  05/01/2023

Invoice #   IN7101925657

PO #   

Customer ID   CN-710379-2009

Terms   AutoPay Scheduled

Due Date   05/16/2023

Currency   US Dollar

1 of 2

Bill To  

CARLTON LAKES CDD
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 300
TAMPA FL 33607
UNITED STATES

INVOICE Total:$112.81

Billing Group Description Quantity Rate Amount

Primary GoToConnect - Monthly Service 
Charge 05/01/2023 - 05/31/2023

3 26.95 $80.85

Primary Standard Phone Numbers (DID) 
05/01/2023 - 05/31/2023

2 5 $10.00

Primary Included minutes in plan 
04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

162.3 0 $0.00

Primary Monthly Rental Equipment Charge 
05/01/2023 - 05/31/2023

1 4.9 $4.90

Primary State and Local Regulatory 
Recovery Fee

1 8.68 $8.68

Primary Universal Service Fee (USF) 1 3.346 $3.35

Primary Regulatory Recovery Fee 1 5.026 $5.03

Total $112.81

Your automatic payment is scheduled to 
be processed around the 10th of the 
month

View and Pay your invoices online: https://my.jive.com/billing
Billing Support: https://support.goto.com/connect/billing-user-guide

Please note that we are retiring the LogMeIn name and all future invoices, billing statements, or other correspondence will come from a 
GoTo branded entity. This change is for brand consistency and will have no impact on your contract details, core service functionality, Tax 
IDs, bank account numbers, or any other aspect of how you transact with us or any of our subsidiaries.

More information is available at https://goto.com/GoToPressRelease2022 or by consulting our contracting entities table containing a 
complete list of updated entity names here.

https://www.goto.com/company/legal/contracting-entities


GoTo Communications, Inc. 
PO BOX 412252
BOSTON, MA 02241-2252

INVOICE
Invoice Date  05/01/2023

Invoice #   IN7101925657

PO #   

Customer ID   CN-710379-2009

Terms   AutoPay Scheduled

Due Date   05/16/2023

Currency   US Dollar

2 of 2

*Certain audio Services are provided by the applicable GoTo affiliate who sets the rates, terms, and conditions for audio services. GoTo 
Technologies USA, Inc. presents this invoice and collects on behalf of the applicable GoTo affiliate as its agent. 

*Telecom fees (incl. USF and Regulatory Recovery Fees) are only applicable to GoToConnect, and OpenVoice Services. If you'd like to 
know more about how GoTo currently displays fees on your invoice, please visit here.

*Connect Bundle is comprised of GoToConnect and GoToMeeting Pro. GoToConnect is provided by GoTo Communications, Inc.

https://www.logmeininc.com/legal/contracting-entities
https://support.goto.com/jive/help/what-do-the-line-items-on-my-bill-mean-jive-line-items-bill-mean


INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Carlton Lakes CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: April 2023

INVOICE# DATE
#93711 4/28/2023

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2277 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
5/28/2023

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUPP AMOUNT

District Management 1 Ea 3,666.67  3,666.67

B/W Copies 7 Ea 0.15  1.05

Color Copies 6 Ea 0.39  2.34

Postage 33 Ea 0.61  20.13

Brian Lamb- 12-5-2022 AMZN MKTP $205.94; Rick Reidt 
2-3-2023 AMZN MKTP $110.97, $168.99, $114.66 & $59.96; 
SPECTRUM $39.99; 2-6-2023-AMZN MKTP $42.66, $497.18, 
$35.50, $54.30 & $51.20, ($219.11) Credit for Hillsborough County 
Water/Sewer Late Payment Fee

1 Ea 1,162.24  1,162.24

Dissemination Services 1 Ea 908.33  908.33

Subtotal 5,760.76

Subtotal $5,760.76

Tax $0.00

Total Due $5,760.76

















Grau and Associates
951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280

Boca Raton, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com

Phone: 561-994-9299                                                                                                              Fax: 561-994-5823

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300
Tampa, FL  33607

Invoice No. 24014
Date 05/02/2023

                                                                                                                                                                            

SERVICE    AMOUNT

Audit FYE 09/30/2022 $           500.00

 Current Amount Due $           500.00

 0 - 30 31- 60  61 - 90 91 - 120 Over 120 Balance
 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

Payment due upon receipt.
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*
1
4
8
*CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

CARLTON LAKES CDD 9466499495 05/12/2023 06/02/2023

Service Address: 11404 CARLTON FIELDS DR

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

61016915 04/11/2023 80754 05/11/2023 83137 238300 GAL ACTUAL WATER

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 9466499495

DUE DATE 06/02/2023

AMOUNT DUE $3,159.72

AMOUNT PAID

THANK YOU!

TFTDDFDDFFATTTDTADFTDDTTTFDAFTFTFDFDDTTFDFTFTFFDFDFDTDDATDFAATADF

CARLTON LAKES CDD
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0094664994954 00003159720

305 8

S-Page 1 of 1

Customer Service Charge $5.28

Purchase Water Pass-Thru $719.67

Water Base Charge $179.30

Water Usage Charge $465.12

Sewer Base Charge $429.66

Sewer Usage Charge $1,360.69

Service Address Charges

2023 2022

Previous Balance $3,145.12

Net Payments - Thank You $-3,145.12

Total Account Charges $3,159.72

AMOUNT DUE $3,159.72

Important Message

Code Inspectors uphold the County's water use restrictions
ordinance. Avoid fines of up to $500 by following the allowable
irrigation days and times and additional rules found on
HCFLGov.net/WaterRestrictions. Call (813) 224-8993 to report a
violation.

This account has ACH payment method

Summary of Account Charges





























































May 11, 2023
Client: 001463
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 23110

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through April 15, 2023

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

CARLTON LAKES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, SUITE 300

TAMPA, FL 33607

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

3/20/2023 LB PREPARE DRAFT RESOLUTION APPROVING
PROPOSED BUDGET AND SETTING PUBLIC HEARING
FOR FY 2023-2024.

0.8 $132.00

3/30/2023 LB PREPARE DRAFT QUARTERLY REPORT TO
DISSEMINATION AGENT FOR PERIOD ENDED MARCH
31, 2023 RE SERIES 2017 BONDS; PREPARE DRAFT
QUARTERLY REPORT TO DISSEMINATION AGENT FOR
PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 RE SERIES 2015
BONDS AND 2018 BONDS.

0.3 $49.50

4/7/2023 KCH REVIEW OF QUARTERLY REPORT AS DISSEMINATION
AGENT - SERIES 2017 BONDS AND SERIES 2015 &
SERIES 2018 BONDS.

0.5 $152.50

4/12/2023 LB FINALIZE QUARTERLY REPORT TO DISSEMINATION
AGENT RE SERIES 2017 BONDS; PREPARE
CORRESPONDENCE TO DISSEMINATION AGENT RE
SAME; FINALIZE QUARTERLY REPORT TO
DISSEMINATION AGENT RE SERIES 2015 BONDS AND
SERIES 2018 BONDS; PREPARE CORRESPONDENCE
TO DISSEMINATION AGENT RE SAME.

0.3 $52.50

4/12/2023 KCH RECEIPT OF AND REVIEW OF PROPOSED BUDGET
RESOLUTION 2023.

0.5 $152.50

Total Professional Services 2.4 $539.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Date Description of Disbursements Amount

4/15/2023 Photocopies $2.70



May 11, 2023
Client: 001463
Matter: 000001

23110Invoice #:

Page: 2

DISBURSEMENTS

Date Description of Disbursements Amount

Total Disbursements $2.70

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

Less Payments

$2,381.50

$539.00

($582.00)

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $2.70
Total Current Charges $541.70

PAY THIS AMOUNT $2,341.20



DisbursementsServicesInvoice DateInvoice Number Interest Tax Total

Outstanding Invoices

22888 March 27, 2023 $0.00$0.00$1,799.50 $0.00 $2,341.20

$2,341.20Total Remaining Balance Due

31-60 Days Over 90 Days61-90 Days0-30 Days
$541.70 $0.00$1,799.50 $0.00

AGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE



 

 

 

Site Masters of Florida, LLC 
5551 Bloomfield Blvd. 

Lakeland, FL 33810 

(813)917-9567 

________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

INVOICE 

#050323-1 

 

 

 

 

To:  Carlton Lakes CDD 

2005 PanAm Circle, Suite 120 

Tampa, FL 33607 

 

 

 

Date: May 3, 2023 
          

 

 

                             Pool Pump Area Drainage 
 

                         Contract amount          $8400 

                         Work completed          $8400 

                         Previously paid           ($4200) 

 

                             TOTAL DUE      $4200 



 

 
 
 
 

Carlton Lakes 
Community Development District 

 
 

 
 

Financial Statements 
(Unaudited) 

 
 

 
Period Ending 
May 31, 2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prepared by: 
 

 
 

2005 Pan Am Circle  ~ Suite 300  ~ Tampa, Florida 33607 
Phone (813) 873-7300 ~ Fax (813) 873-7070 



CARLTON LAKES
Community Development District

Balance Sheet
May 31, 2023

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 
FUND

SERIES 2015 
DEBT 

SERVICE 
FUND

SERIES 2018 
DEBT 

SERVICE 
FUND

SERIES 2017 
DEBT 

SERVICE 
FUND

GENERAL 
FIXED 

ASSETS 
FUND

GENERAL 
LONG-TERM 

ASSETS 
FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account 331,308$        -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   331,308$        

Assessments Receivable - District Collected 15,523            27,635            -                     -                     -                     -                     43,158            

Due From Other Funds 10,881            4,224              -                     2,089              -                     -                     17,194            

Investments:

Prepayment Account -                     119                 147                 -                     -                     -                     266                 

Reserve Fund -                     251,444          140,500          103,845          -                     -                     495,789          

Revenue Fund -                     411,174          83,176            189,283          -                     -                     683,633          

Fixed Assets

Construction Work In Process -                     -                     -                     -                     13,793,221     -                     13,793,221     

Amount Avail In Debt Services -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     1,185,149       1,185,149       

Amount To Be Provided -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     13,244,851     13,244,851     

TOTAL ASSETS 357,712$        694,596$        223,823$        295,217$        13,793,221$   14,430,000$   29,794,569$   

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 98,013$          -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   98,013$          

Deferred Revenue 15,523            27,635            -                     -                     -                     -                     43,158            

Bonds Payable -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     14,430,000     14,430,000     

Due To Other Funds -                     -                     17,194            -                     -                     -                     17,194            

TOTAL LIABILITIES 113,536          27,635            17,194            -                     -                     14,430,000     14,588,365     



CARLTON LAKES
Community Development District

Balance Sheet
May 31, 2023

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 
FUND

SERIES 2015 
DEBT 

SERVICE 
FUND

SERIES 2018 
DEBT 

SERVICE 
FUND

SERIES 2017 
DEBT 

SERVICE 
FUND

GENERAL 
FIXED 

ASSETS 
FUND

GENERAL 
LONG-TERM 

ASSETS 
FUND TOTAL

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service -                     666,961          206,629          295,217          -                     -                     1,168,807       

Unassigned: 244,176          -                     -                     -                     13,793,221     -                     14,037,397     

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 244,176$        666,961$        206,629$        295,217$        13,793,221$   -$                   15,206,204$   

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 357,712$        694,596$        223,823$        295,217$        13,793,221$   14,430,000$   29,794,569$   



CARLTON LAKES
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE AS A % OF MAY-23

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL ADOPTED BUD ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                      37$                      0.00% 3$                     

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 930,464            930,595               100.01% 2,007                

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 10,223              -                           0.00% -                        

Other Miscellaneous Revenues -                        5,779                   0.00% 850                   

TOTAL REVENUES 940,687            936,411               99.55% 2,860                

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 22,000              11,000                 50.00% 1,600                

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 12,000              8,081                   67.34% 4,041                

Management Services 5,000                -                           0.00% -                        

Disclosure Report 10,900              8,175                   75.00% 908                   

District Counsel 10,000              7,872                   78.72% (1,258)               

District Engineer 6,000                2,412                   40.20% -                        

District Manager 44,000              33,000                 75.00% 3,667                

Auditing Services 7,600                500                      6.58% 500                   

Website Compliance 1,500                1,569                   104.60% -                        

Annual Mailing -                        978                      0.00% -                        

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 3,000                1,658                   55.27% 407                   

Public Officials Insurance 2,190                2,216                   101.19% -                        

Legal Advertising 1,500                1,925                   128.33% -                        

Bank Fees 100                   22                        22.00% -                        

Office Supplies 600                   -                           0.00% -                        

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                   175                      100.00% -                        

Total Administration 126,565            79,583                 62.88% 9,865                

Electric Utility Services

Utility - Electric 168,000            138,348               82.35% 36,255              

For the Period Ending May 31, 2023
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances



CARLTON LAKES
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE AS A % OF MAY-23

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL ADOPTED BUD ACTUAL

For the Period Ending May 31, 2023
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

StreetLight - Decorative Light Maint. 2,000                980                      49.00% -                        

Total Electric Utility Services 170,000            139,328               81.96% 36,255              

Garbage/Solid Waste Services

Garbage Collection 4,000                3,711                   92.78% 355                   

Total Garbage/Solid Waste Services 4,000                3,711                   92.78% 355                   

Water-Sewer Comb Services

Utility - Water 22,000              35,330                 160.59% 6,319                

Total Water-Sewer Comb Services 22,000              35,330                 160.59% 6,319                

Other Physical Environment

Waterway Management 7,980                5,320                   66.67% 665                   

Contracts-Waterway Maint. 10,000              3,400                   34.00% -                        

Contracts-Pools 21,900              14,250                 65.07% 1,900                

Security 60,000              848                      1.41% -                        

Onsite Staff 116,800            113,087               96.82% 22,930              

Waterway Fish Stocking 7,000                -                           0.00% -                        

Insurance -Property & Casualty 20,742              25,164                 121.32% -                        

R&M-Clubhouse 50,000              36,483                 72.97% 3,034                

R&M-Other Landscape 15,000              1,325                   8.83% -                        

R&M-Pools 7,000                13,725                 196.07% 6,375                

R&M-Fitness Center 10,000              270                      2.70% -                        

Waterway Improvements & Repairs 5,000                -                           0.00% -                        

Landscape Maintenance 199,000            152,400               76.58% 16,583              

Plant Replacement Program 4,200                3,743                   89.12% -                        

Landscape- Storm Clean Up & Tree Removal -                        28,974                 0.00% -                        

Irrigation Maintenance 20,000              26,017                 130.09% -                        



CARLTON LAKES
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE AS A % OF MAY-23

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL ADOPTED BUD ACTUAL

For the Period Ending May 31, 2023
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

Misc-Holiday Lighting 13,500              18,700                 138.52% -                        

Special Events 5,000                -                           0.00% -                        

Total Other Physical Environment 573,122            443,706               77.42% 51,487              

Reserves

HOA Expenditures 45,000              15,819                 35.15% -                        

Total Reserves 45,000              15,819                 35.15% -                        

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & RESERVES 940,687            717,477               76.27% 104,281            

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                        218,934               0.00% (101,421)           

Net change in fund balance -$                      218,934$             0.00% (101,421)$         

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) 25,242              25,242                 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 25,242$            244,176$             











Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

1/24/2023 Payment 2795 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00 200.00 0.00

4/20/2023 Payment 2878 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00 200.00 0.00

4/20/2023 Payment 2879 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00 200.00 0.00

4/27/2023 Payment 2880 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 257.96 257.96 0.00

4/27/2023 Payment 2882 FREDDY BARTON 200.00 200.00 0.00

4/27/2023 Payment 2883 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00 200.00 0.00

4/27/2023 Payment 2884 PINE LAKE SERVICES 2,453.36 2,453.36 0.00

4/27/2023 Payment 2885 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00 200.00 0.00

5/4/2023 Payment 2886 INFRAMARK LLC 5,760.76 5,760.76 0.00

5/4/2023 Payment 2887 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.33 16,583.33 0.00

5/4/2023 Payment 2888 VERIZON 73.56 73.56 0.00

5/10/2023 Payment 2889 CARLTON LAKES CDD 2,249.69 2,249.69 0.00

5/18/2023 Payment 2933 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED 
MANAGEMENT

665.00 665.00 0.00

5/18/2023 Payment 2934 FREDDY BARTON 200.00 200.00 0.00

5/18/2023 Payment 2935 GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC. 112.81 112.81 0.00

5/18/2023 Payment 2936 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00 200.00 0.00

5/18/2023 Payment 2937 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00 200.00 0.00

5/18/2023 Payment 2938 SITE MASTERS OF FLORIDA LLC 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00

5/25/2023 Payment 2939 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 257.96 257.96 0.00

5/25/2023 Payment 2941 GRAU AND ASSOCIATES 500.00 500.00 0.00

5/5/2023  JE000332 Onsite Staff 9,837.05 9,837.05 0.00

5/24/2023  JE000333 Utility - Electric 18,127.69 18,127.69 0.00

5/25/2023  JE000334 Utility - Water 3,159.72 3,159.72 0.00

Total Checks 66,038.89 66,038.89 0.00

Deposits

5/8/2023  JE000239 CK#1094### - Clubhouse Rental G/L 
Accoun

250.00 250.00 0.00

5/8/2023  JE000240 CK#121## - Clubhouse Rental G/L 
Accoun

100.00 100.00 0.00

5/8/2023  JE000241 CK#9016### - Clubhouse Rental G/L 
Accoun

250.00 250.00 0.00

5/8/2023  JE000242 MO############ - Clubhouse Rental G/L 
Accoun

100.00 100.00 0.00

5/8/2023  JE000243 MO############ - Clubhouse Rental G/L 
Accoun

150.00 150.00 0.00

5/5/2023  JE000337 Special Assmnts- Tax Collector G/L 
Accoun

4,256.57 4,256.57 0.00

5/15/2023  JE000336 District Counsel - Ck#2864### Straley G/L 
Accoun

1,799.50 1,799.50 0.00

G/L Balance 331,307.57

Bank Account No. 3638

Statement No. 05-23

Statement Date 5/31/2023

Statement Balance 332,910.01G/L Balance (LCY) 331,307.57

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 331,307.57

Subtotal 331,307.57

Outstanding Deposits 25.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 332,935.01

Outstanding Checks 1,627.44

Ending Balance 331,307.57

Differences 0.00

TRUIST - GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation

CARLTON LAKES CDD



Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

5/31/2023  JE000335 Interest - Investments G/L 
Accoun

3.09 3.09 0.00

Total Deposits 6,909.16 6,909.16 0.00

Outstanding Checks

9/30/2022  JE000030 Otstanding Check# 2346; Freddy Barton 10.74 0.00 10.74

3/9/2023 Payment 2841 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00 0.00 200.00

4/20/2023 Payment 2876 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00 0.00 200.00

4/27/2023 Payment 2881 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00 0.00 200.00

5/18/2023 Payment 2932 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00 0.00 200.00

5/25/2023 Payment 2940 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN 275.00 0.00 275.00

5/25/2023 Payment 2942 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 541.70 0.00 541.70

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 1,627.44 1,627.44

Outstanding Deposits

4/28/2023  JE000230 CK#1484### - Clubhouse Rental G/L 
Accoun

25.00 0.00 25.00

Total Outstanding Deposits.................................................................................................................... 25.00 25.00

Bank Reconciliation

CARLTON LAKES CDD



Posting 

Date Account # Document # Vendor Name  Amount 

DEPARTMENT NAME:   LEGISLATIVE

Account Name:   Supervisor Fees

10/06/22 511100-51101-5000 RV 100622 RENA VANCE  200.00

10/06/22 511100-51101-5000 NP 100622 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

10/06/22 511100-51101-5000 FB 100622 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

10/06/22 511100-51101-5000 ED 100622 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

10/20/22 511100-51101-5000 LAKES-102022 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

10/20/22 511100-51101-5000 FB 102022 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

10/20/22 511100-51101-5000 ED 102022 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

10/20/22 511100-51101-5000 RV 102022 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

11/03/22 511100-51101-5000 FB 110322 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

11/03/22 511100-51101-5000 EMD 110322 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

11/03/22 511100-51101-5000 NP100322 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

11/03/22 511100-51101-5000 RV 110322 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

11/17/22 511100-51101-5000 NP 111722 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

11/17/22 511100-51101-5000 FB 111722 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

11/17/22 511100-51101-5000 ED 111722 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

11/17/22 511100-51101-5000 RV 111722 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

12/01/22 511100-51101-5000 RV 120122 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

12/01/22 511100-51101-1000 NP 120122 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

12/01/22 511100-51101-5000 FB 120122 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

12/01/22 511100-51101-5000 ED 120122 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

01/05/23 511100-51101-5000 ED 010523 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

01/05/23 511100-51101-5000 FB 010523 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

01/05/23 511100-51101-5000 RV 010523 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

01/05/23 511100-51101-5000 NP 010523 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

01/19/23 511100-51101-5000 FB 011923 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

01/19/23 511100-51101-5000 NP 011923 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

01/19/23 511100-51101-5000 RV 011923 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

01/19/23 511100-51101-5000 ED 011923 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

02/02/23 511100-51101-5000 ED-020223 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

02/02/23 511100-51101-5000 NP-020223 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

02/02/23 511100-51101-5000 RV-020223 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

02/02/23 511100-51101-5000 FB-020223 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

02/16/23 511100-51101-5000 ED 021623 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

02/16/23 511100-51101-5000 FB 021623 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

02/16/23 511100-51101-5000 RV 021623 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

02/16/23 511100-51101-5000 NP 021623 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

03/02/23 511100-51101-5000 NP 030223 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

03/02/23 511100-51101-5000 ED 030223 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

03/02/23 511100-51101-5000 RV 030223 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

04/06/23 511100-51101-5000 ED 040623 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

04/06/23 511100-51101-5000 FB 040623 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

04/06/23 511100-51101-5000 NP 040623 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

04/06/23 511100-51101-5000 RV 040623 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

04/20/23 511100-51101-5000 ED 042023 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

04/20/23 511100-51101-5000 RV 042023 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

04/20/23 511100-51101-5000 NP 042023 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

04/20/23 511100-51101-5000 FB 042023 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

05/04/23 511100-51101-5000 ED 050423 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

05/04/23 511100-51101-5000 RV 050423 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

05/04/23 511100-51101-5000 NP 050423 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

05/04/23 511100-51101-5000 FB 050423 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

05/18/23 511100-51101-5000 NP 051823 NICHOLLE D. PALMER 200.00

05/18/23 511100-51101-5000 FB 051823 FREDDY BARTON 200.00

05/18/23 511100-51101-5000 ED 051823 ELIZABETH DIAZ 200.00

05/18/23 511100-51101-5000 RV 051823 RENA DIANE VANCE 200.00

             YTD Total 11,000.00

             Annual Budget $22,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $11,000.00

% of Budget 50.0%

 Legislative Department Total: $11,000.00

DEPARTMENT NAME:   FINANCIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE

Account Name:   ProfServ-Trustee Fees

01/25/23 531045-51301-1000 6809243 US BANK 4,040.63

05/25/23 531045-51301-5000 6937404 US BANK 4,040.63

             YTD Total 8,081.26

             Annual Budget $12,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $3,918.74

% of Budget 67.3%

Account Name:   Management Services

             YTD Total -

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Expenditure Report - General Fund

For the Period(s) from Oct 01, 2022 to May 31, 2023

(Sorted by Department)

Trans. 

Type Description

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEES - 10/06/22

VENDOR

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 10/20/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEES - 10/06/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEES - 10/06/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEES - 10/06/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 11/03/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 11/03/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEES 11/03/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 10/20/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 10/20/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 11/03/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 11/17/22

VENDOR BOS SUPERVISOR FEE 12.01.22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 12/01/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 11/17/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 11/17/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 11/17/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 01/05/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 01/05/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 01/05/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 12/01/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 12/01/22

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 01/05/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 01/19/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 02/02/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 02/02/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 01/19/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 01/19/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 01/19/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 02/16/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 02/16/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 02/16/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 02/02/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 02/02/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 02/16/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 04/06/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 04/06/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 04/06/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 03/02/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 03/02/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 03/02/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 04/20/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 04/20/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 05/04/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 04/06/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 04/20/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 04/20/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 05/18/2023

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 05/18/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 05/18/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 05/04/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 05/04/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 05/04/23

VENDOR SUPERVISOR FEE 05/18/23

VENDOR SERIES 2015 FEES

VENDOR TRUSTEE - ADMIN FEE - 05/01/23-04/30/24
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Posting 

Date Account # Document # Vendor Name  Amount 

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Expenditure Report - General Fund

For the Period(s) from Oct 01, 2022 to May 31, 2023

(Sorted by Department)

Trans. 

Type Description

             Annual Budget $5,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $5,000.00

% of Budget 0.0%

Account Name:   Disclosure Report

10/28/22 531142-51301-5000 84817 INFRAMARK LLC 908.33

01/26/23 531142-51301-5000 88633 INFRAMARK LLC 2,724.99

02/28/23 531142-51301-5000 90590 INFRAMARK LLC 908.33

03/24/23 531142-51301-5000 91925 INFRAMARK LLC 908.33

04/05/23 531142-51301-5000 92643 INFRAMARK LLC 908.33

04/28/23 531142-51301-5000 93711 INFRAMARK LLC 908.33

05/30/23 531142-51301-5000 95335 INFRAMARK LLC 908.33

             YTD Total 8,174.97

             Annual Budget $10,900.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $2,725.03

% of Budget 75.0%

Account Name:   District Engineer

11/11/22 531147-51301-5000 2002932 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC 2,412.00

             YTD Total 2,412.00

             Annual Budget $6,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $3,588.00

% of Budget 40.2%

Account Name:   District Manager

10/28/22 531150-51301-5000 84817 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

11/30/22 531150-51301-5000 86215 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

12/21/22 531150-51301-5000 87555 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

01/26/23 531150-51301-5000 88633 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

02/28/23 531150-51301-5000 90590 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

03/24/23 531150-51301-5000 91925 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

04/05/23 531150-51301-5000 92643 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

04/28/23 531150-51301-5000 93711 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

05/30/23 531150-51301-5000 95335 INFRAMARK LLC 3,666.67

             YTD Total 33,000.03

             Annual Budget $44,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $10,999.97

% of Budget 75.0%

Account Name:   Auditing Services

05/02/23 532002-51301-5000 24014 GRAU AND ASSOCIATES 500.00

             YTD Total 500.00

             Annual Budget $7,600.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $7,100.00

% of Budget 6.6%

Account Name:   Website Compliance

11/01/22 534397-51301-5000 2495 ADA SITE COMPLIANCE 1,568.52

             YTD Total 1,568.52

             Annual Budget $1,500.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($68.52)

% of Budget 104.6%

Account Name:   Annual Mailing

11/30/22 541011-51301-5000 JE000174 978.21

             YTD Total 978.21

             Annual Budget $0.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($978.21)

% of Budget n/a

Account Name:   Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies

10/01/22 541024-51301-5000 IN7101461951 GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC. 112.79

10/28/22 541024-51301-5000 84817 INFRAMARK LLC 18.24

10/28/22 541024-51301-5000 84817 INFRAMARK LLC 51.50

10/28/22 541024-51301-5000 84817 INFRAMARK LLC 11.25

10/30/22 541024-51301-5000 ER 102022 FREDRICK LEVATTE 50.00

11/01/22 541024-51301-5000 INV7101513255 GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC. 112.79

11/30/22 541024-51301-5000 86215 INFRAMARK LLC 0.15

11/30/22 541024-51301-5000 86215 INFRAMARK LLC 17.98

11/30/22 541024-51301-5000 86215 INFRAMARK LLC 978.21

11/30/22 541024-51301-5000 JE000087 257.96

11/30/22 541024-51301-5000 JE000174 (978.21)

12/04/22 541024-51301-5000 JE000175 78.69

12/21/22 541024-51301-5000 87555 INFRAMARK LLC 43.59

12/21/22 541024-51301-5000 87555 INFRAMARK LLC 9.93

01/26/23 541024-51301-5000 88633 INFRAMARK LLC 0.50

01/26/23 541024-51301-5000 88633 INFRAMARK LLC 0.30

02/01/23 541024-51301-5000 JE000236 113.28

02/28/23 541024-51301-5000 90590 INFRAMARK LLC 12.39

02/28/23 541024-51301-5000 90590 INFRAMARK LLC 0.60

03/01/23 541024-51301-5000 JE000237 113.28

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE - OCT 2022

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE JAN 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE APRIL 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2023

VENDOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE FEB 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MARCH 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2022

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE JAN 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE FEB 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MARCH 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE - OCT 2022

VENDOR

VENDOR DECEMBER 2022 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT

VENDOR AUDIT FYE 09/30/22

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2022

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE APRIL 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2023

JE Annual Mailing

VENDOR MONTHLY SERVICE OCTOBER 2022

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE - OCT 2022

VENDOR COMPLIANCE - DEC-FEB

VENDOR MONTHLY SERVICE 11/1/22-11/30/22

VENDOR

VENDOR

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE - OCT 2022

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE - OCT 2022

VENDOR PROPERTY PICKUP/SUPPLIES , CELL PHONE NOV.

JE Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies

VENDOR DECEMBER 2022 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT

VENDOR DECEMBER 2022 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT

VENDOR

JE Reclass Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies

JE Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies-Reclass

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE FEB 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE FEB 2023

JE Reclass MONTHLY SERVICE - 03/01/23-03/31/23

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE JAN 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE JAN 2023

JE Reclass FEBRUARY MONTHLY SERVICE
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Posting 

Date Account # Document # Vendor Name  Amount 

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Expenditure Report - General Fund

For the Period(s) from Oct 01, 2022 to May 31, 2023

(Sorted by Department)

Trans. 

Type Description

03/24/23 541024-51301-5000 91925 INFRAMARK LLC 0.15

03/24/23 541024-51301-5000 91925 INFRAMARK LLC 6.24

03/24/23 541024-51301-5000 91925 INFRAMARK LLC 24.24

04/01/23 541024-51301-5000 IN7101881709 GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC. 112.81

04/05/23 541024-51301-5000 92643 INFRAMARK LLC 51.50

04/05/23 541024-51301-5000 92643 INFRAMARK LLC 15.66

04/05/23 541024-51301-5000 92643 INFRAMARK LLC 11.55

04/28/23 541024-51301-5000 93711 INFRAMARK LLC 20.13

04/28/23 541024-51301-5000 93711 INFRAMARK LLC 2.34

04/28/23 541024-51301-5000 93711 INFRAMARK LLC 1.05

05/01/23 541024-51301-5000 IN7101925657 GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC. 112.81

05/04/23 541024-51301-5000 JE000369 280.84

05/30/23 541024-51301-5000 95335 INFRAMARK LLC 1.05

05/30/23 541024-51301-5000 95335 INFRAMARK LLC 1.17

05/30/23 541024-51301-5000 95335 INFRAMARK LLC 11.40

             YTD Total 1,658.16

             Annual Budget $3,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $1,341.84

% of Budget 55.3%

Account Name:   Public Officials Insurance

03/31/23 545008-51301-5000 JE000245 2,216.00

             YTD Total 2,216.00

             Annual Budget $2,190.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($26.00)

% of Budget 101.2%

Account Name:   Legal Advertising

10/05/22 548002-51301-5000 0000247113 TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY 733.00

10/19/22 548002-51301-5000 61073 101922 TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY 1,192.00

             YTD Total 1,925.00

             Annual Budget $1,500.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($425.00)

% of Budget 128.3%

Account Name:   Bank Fees

10/31/22 549142-51301-5000 JE000040 (0.41)

04/21/23 549142-51301-5000 JE000249 12.00

04/30/23 549142-51301-5000 JE000328 10.00

             YTD Total 21.59

             Annual Budget $100.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $78.41

% of Budget 21.6%

Account Name:   Office Supplies

             YTD Total -

             Annual Budget $600.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $600.00

% of Budget 0.0%

Account Name:   Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions

10/03/22 554020-51301-5000 87207 DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 175.00

05/22/23 554020-51301-5000 29601754468 052223 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN 275.00

05/22/23 554020-51301-5000 JE000368 (275.00)

             YTD Total 175.00

             Annual Budget $175.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $0.00

% of Budget 100.0%

 Financial And Administrative Department Total: $60,710.74

DEPARTMENT NAME:   LEGAL COUNSEL

Account Name:   District Counsel

10/05/22 531146-51401-5000 22076 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 2,135.00

10/05/22 531146-51401-5000 JE000180 (2,135.00)

10/27/22 531146-51401-5000 22215 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 784.00

12/01/22 531146-51401-5000 22363 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 3,680.00

12/29/22 531146-51401-5000 22496 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 1,609.42

02/08/23 531146-51401-5000 22703 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 674.50

03/07/23 531146-51401-5000 22833 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 582.00

03/27/23 531146-51401-5000 22888 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 1,799.50

05/11/23 531146-51401-5000 23110 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 541.70

05/15/23 531146-51401-3000 JE000336 (1,799.50)

             YTD Total 7,871.62

             Annual Budget $10,000.00

VENDOR MONTHLY SERVICE - APRIL 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2022

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2022

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MARCH 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MARCH 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MARCH 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE APRIL 2023

VENDOR GOTOCONNECT- 05/01/23-05/31/23

JE Phone Service - Reclass

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2022

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE APRIL 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE APRIL 2023

JE POLICY RENEWAL FY2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2023

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2023

VENDOR NOTICE OF RULE MAKING 10/5/22

VENDOR LANDOWNERS ELECTION - 10/19/22

VENDOR SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE FY2022/2023

VENDOR POOL PERMIT RENEWAL

JE Interest Payment

JE Service Charge - Prior Period

JE Bank Fees for Cashier Check

VENDOR

VENDOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU 11/15/22

VENDOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 12.15.2022

JE Pool Permit Renewal - Reclass

VENDOR DISTRICT COUNSEL LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 09.15.2022

JE District Counsel-Sept Services

VENDOR GENERAL CONSULTING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU -

JE District Counsel - Ck#2864### Straley

VENDOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU 1/15/23

VENDOR GENERAL CONSULTING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU -

VENDOR GENERAL CONSULTING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU -
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Posting 

Date Account # Document # Vendor Name  Amount 

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Expenditure Report - General Fund

For the Period(s) from Oct 01, 2022 to May 31, 2023

(Sorted by Department)

Trans. 

Type Description

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $2,128.38

% of Budget 78.7%

 Legal Counsel Department Total: $7,871.62

DEPARTMENT NAME:   ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICES

Account Name:   Utility - Electric

10/12/22 543041-53100-5000 221000778375 092122 TECO 31.07

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221004695112 102022 TECO 835.08

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221007674692 102022 TECO 629.98

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 2210004936375 102022 TECO 509.14

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 211005443687 102022 TECO 5,594.33

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221000778375 102022 TECO 28.42

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221000723645 102022 TECO 369.44

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 211005443505 102022 TECO 4,957.66

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 10202022-8207 TECO 272.66

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221003311729 102022 TECO 22.31

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221003357052 102022 TECO 28.92

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 211005443919 102022 TECO 2,659.87

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221003344704 102022 TECO 43.48

10/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221000778391 102022 TECO 158.39

11/18/22 543041-53100-5000 221000723645 111822 TECO 369.44

11/18/22 543041-53100-5000 221000778375 111822 TECO 31.56

11/18/22 543041-53100-5000 221003311729 111822 TECO 23.96

11/18/22 543041-53100-5000 221004695112 111822 TECO 816.70

11/18/22 543041-53100-5000 221000778391 111822 TECO 393.79

11/18/22 543041-53100-5000 221003357052 111822 TECO 81.12

11/18/22 543041-53100-5000 221003344704 111822 TECO 46.62

11/18/22 543041-53100-5000 JE000087 14,623.64

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221000778375 122022 TECO 36.04

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221003311729 122022 TECO 34.95

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 211005443687 122022 TECO 5,594.33

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 211005443919 122022 TECO 2,659.87

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221000778391 122022 TECO 407.23

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221003344704 122022 TECO 45.34

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221004936375 122022 TECO 509.14

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221003357052 122022 TECO 68.72

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221000718207 122022 TECO 272.66

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221004695112 122022 TECO 780.77

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221005443505 122022 TECO 4,957.66

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221000723645 122022 TECO 369.44

12/20/22 543041-53100-5000 221007674692 122022 TECO 629.98

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 221000778375 012322 TECO 57.53

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443505 012323 TECO 5,386.95

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 221003357052 012323 TECO 77.46

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 221004695112 012323 TECO 940.77

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 221003344704 012323 TECO 53.39

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 221000723645 012323 TECO 383.32

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 221007674692 012323 TECO 686.43

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 78391-012323 TECO 474.78

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443919 012323 TECO 2,887.97

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443687 012323 TECO 6,085.55

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 221003311729 012323 TECO 56.32

01/23/23 543041-53100-1000 221000718207 012323 TECO 282.83

01/23/23 543041-53100-5000 221004936375 012323 TECO 556.12

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221004695112 022123 TECO 840.83

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443919 022123 TECO 2,887.97

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221003357052 022123 TECO 62.49

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221004936375 022123 TECO 556.12

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221007674692 022123 TECO 686.43

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221000778391 022123 TECO 383.49

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221003344704 022123 TECO 46.81

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443505 022123 TECO 5,386.95

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221000718207 022123 TECO 296.03

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221000723645 022123 TECO 401.26

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221000778375 022123 TECO 37.71

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 221003311729 022123 TECO 27.34

02/21/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443687 022123 TECO 6,085.55

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221003311729 032223 TECO 24.13

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221000778375 032223 TECO 34.07

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221003344704 032223 TECO 46.81

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221000718207 032223 TECO 296.03

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221003357052 032223 TECO 108.27

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221000723645 032223 TECO 401.26

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443505 032223 TECO 5,386.95

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221000778391 032223 TECO 435.15

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221004936375 032223 TECO 556.12

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443687 032223 TECO 6,085.55

VENDOR SERVICE 08.16.22 - 09.15.22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICE - 09/16/22-10/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

JE Reclass Services 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR SERVICE 11/15/22 - 12/14/22

VENDOR

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR SERVICE 12/15/22 - 01/17/23

VENDOR SERVICE 12/15/22 - 01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 12/15/22-01/17/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 01/18/23-02/15/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23
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Posting 

Date Account # Document # Vendor Name  Amount 

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Expenditure Report - General Fund

For the Period(s) from Oct 01, 2022 to May 31, 2023

(Sorted by Department)

Trans. 

Type Description

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221007674692 032223 TECO 686.43

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 221004695112 032223 TECO 788.93

03/22/23 543041-53100-5000 211005443919 032223 TECO 2,887.97

04/30/23 543041-53100-5000 JE000255 (167.05)

05/05/23 543041-53100-5000 6203 050523 ACH TECO 18,127.69

05/24/23 543041-53100-5000 JE000333 18,127.69

             YTD Total 138,348.11

             Annual Budget $168,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $29,651.89

% of Budget 82.4%

Account Name:   StreetLight - Decorative Light Maint.

11/18/22 546374-53100-5000 211005443919 111822 TECO 2,659.87

11/18/22 546374-53100-5000 211005443505 111822 TECO 4,957.66

11/18/22 546374-53100-5000 221000718207 111822 TECO 272.66

11/18/22 546374-53100-5000 221007674692 111822 TECO 629.98

11/18/22 546374-53100-5000 211005443687 111822 TECO 5,594.33

11/18/22 546374-53100-5000 221004936375 111822 TECO 509.14

11/18/22 546374-53100-5000 JE000087 (14,623.64)

01/31/23 546374-53100-5000 JE000204 980.00

             YTD Total 980.00

             Annual Budget $2,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $1,020.00

% of Budget 49.0%

 Electric Utility Services Department Total: $139,328.11

DEPARTMENT NAME:   GARBAGE/SOLID WASTE SERVICES

Account Name:   Garbage Collection

10/25/22 546913-53400-5000 9876966-2206-5 WASTE MANAGEMENT 402.94

11/22/22 546913-53400-5000 9884183-2206-7 WASTE MANAGEMENT 577.94

12/23/22 546913-53400-5000 9891878-2206-3 WASTE MANAGEMENT 402.94

01/25/23 546913-53400-5000 989927-2206-3 WASTE MANAGEMENT 428.04

02/24/23 546913-53400-5000 9914123-2206-7 WASTE MANAGEMENT 688.04

03/23/23 546913-53400-5000 9921697-2206-1 WASTE MANAGEMENT 428.04

04/14/23 546913-53400-5000 JE000248 428.04

05/25/23 546913-53400-5000 2067 052523 ACH WASTE MANAGEMENT 354.56

             YTD Total 3,710.54

             Annual Budget $4,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $289.46

% of Budget 92.8%

 Garbage/Solid Waste Services Department Total: $3,710.54

DEPARTMENT NAME:   WATER-SEWER COMB SERVICES

Account Name:   Utility - Water

10/14/22 543018-53600-5000 9466499495 101422 BOCC 3,239.64

11/10/22 543018-53600-5000 9466499495 111022 BOCC 3,093.46

12/12/22 543018-53600-5000 9466499495 121222 BOCC 4,163.62

01/12/23 543018-53600-5000 9466499495 011223 BOCC 4,382.34

02/13/23 543018-53600-5000 9466499495 021323 BOCC 4,114.36

03/14/23 543018-53600-5000 9466499495 031423 BOCC 3,727.29

04/12/23 543018-53600-5000 9466499495 041223 BOCC 3,145.12

04/25/23 543018-53600-5000 JE000250 3,145.12

05/12/23 543018-53600-5000 9495 051223 ACH BOCC 3,159.72

05/25/23 543018-53600-5000 JE000334 3,159.72

             YTD Total 35,330.39

             Annual Budget $22,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($13,330.39)

% of Budget 160.6%

 Water-Sewer Comb Services Department Total: $35,330.39

DEPARTMENT NAME:   OTHER PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT

Account Name:   Waterway Management

10/20/22 531085-53908-5000 76448 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 665.00

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

JE Utility - Electric

VENDOR ELECTRICITY SERVICES 02/16/23-03/16/23

JE Utility - Electric

VENDOR BULK BILLING - ELECTRICITY SERVICES 03/17/23-04/17

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR SERVICES 10/15/22-11/14/22

VENDOR DECEMBER SERVICES

VENDOR WASTE SERVICES JANUARY 2023

VENDOR FEBRUARY SERVICE

JE Reclass Services 10/15/22-11/14/22

JE 40% DOWN PAVILION LIGHTS

VENDOR WASTE SERVICE

VENDOR WASTE SERVICE - JUNE 2023

VENDOR WATER SERVICE 09/08/22-10/10/22

VENDOR SERVICES - 10/10/22-11/04/22

VENDOR GARBAGE SERVICES - 03/01/23-03/31/23

VENDOR WASTE SERVICES APRIL 2023

JE Waste Management

VENDOR WATER SERVICE 02/10/23-03/13/23

VENDOR WATER SERVICE 03/13/23-04/11/23

JE Utility - Water

VENDOR SERVICES - 11/04/22-12/07/22

VENDOR WATER SERVICE 12/07/22-01/11/23

VENDOR WATER SERVICE 01/11/23-02/10/23

VENDOR WATER SERVICE 04/11/23-05/11/23

JE Utility - Water

VENDOR OCT 2022 WATERWAY SVCS
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Trans. 

Type Description

11/14/22 531085-53908-5000 77429 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 665.00

12/29/22 531085-53908-5000 78588 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 665.00

01/30/23 531085-53908-5000 79598 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 665.00

02/17/23 531085-53908-5000 80606 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 665.00

03/08/23 531085-53908-5000 81508 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 665.00

04/30/23 531085-53908-5000 83600 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 665.00

05/31/23 531085-53908-5000 84641 FIRST CHOICE AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT 665.00

             YTD Total 5,320.00

             Annual Budget $7,980.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $2,660.00

% of Budget 66.7%

Account Name:   Contracts-Waterway Maint.

04/30/23 534045-53908-5000 JE000331 3,400.00

             YTD Total 3,400.00

             Annual Budget $10,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $6,600.00

% of Budget 34.0%

Account Name:   Contracts-Pools

10/05/22 534078-53908-5000 22-100513 AQUAPRO POOL SOLUTIONS LLC. 2,800.00

10/05/22 534078-53908-5000 JE000178 (2,800.00)

11/07/22 534078-53908-5000 22-110703 AQUAPRO POOL SOLUTIONS LLC. 1,900.00

12/06/22 534078-53908-5000 22-120602 AQUAPRO POOL SOLUTIONS LLC. 1,900.00

01/06/23 534078-53908-5000 23-010614 AQUAPRO POOL SOLUTIONS LLC. 1,900.00

01/31/23 534078-53908-5000 23-020104 AQUAPRO POOL SOLUTIONS LLC. 1,900.00

03/07/23 534078-53908-5000 23-030709 AQUAPRO POOL SOLUTIONS LLC. 1,900.00

03/20/23 534078-53908-5000 5224 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 950.00

04/01/23 534078-53908-5000 5813 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 1,900.00

05/01/23 534078-53908-5000 5847 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 1,900.00

             YTD Total 14,250.00

             Annual Budget $21,900.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $7,650.00

% of Budget 65.1%

Account Name:   Security

10/10/22 534203-53908-5000 4 HUNTER ISSAC PAYNTER 560.00

10/11/22 534203-53908-5000 183 JEREMY FIELDS (HIGHWAY PATROL) 100.00

02/28/23 534203-53908-5000 29079 MHD COMMUNICATIONS 187.50

             YTD Total 847.50

             Annual Budget $60,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $59,152.50

% of Budget 1.4%

Account Name:   Onsite Staff

10/07/22 534215-53908-5000 JE000036 4,329.10

10/07/22 534215-53908-5000 JE000037 4,540.74

10/30/22 534215-53908-5000 ER 102022 FREDRICK LEVATTE 18.75

11/04/22 534215-53908-5000 JE000073 4,772.15

11/18/22 534215-53908-5000 JE000074 4,773.20

12/02/22 534215-53908-5000 JE000150 4,851.04

12/16/22 534215-53908-5000 JE000151 4,703.09

12/30/22 534215-53908-5000 JE000152 5,277.89

01/13/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000196 4,128.97

01/17/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000197 699.89

01/31/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000203 3,952.03

02/28/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000208 5,000.88

02/28/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000208 3,975.39

03/10/23 534215-53908-5000 230085120006 DECISION HR 4,798.94

03/15/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000232 4,798.94

03/15/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000233 5,330.52

03/24/23 534215-53908-5000 230085120007 DECISION HR 5,330.52

04/07/23 534215-53908-5000 230085120008 DECISION HR 4,749.30

04/21/23 534215-53908-5000 230085120009 DECISION HR 4,688.37

04/30/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000329 4,749.30

04/30/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000330 4,688.37

05/05/23 534215-53908-5000 230085120010 DECISION HR 4,965.12

05/05/23 534215-53908-5000 230056230010 DECISION HR 3,255.68

05/05/23 534215-53908-5000 JE000332 9,837.05

05/19/23 534215-53908-5000 230085120011 DECISION HR 4,871.93

             YTD Total 113,087.16

             Annual Budget $116,800.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $3,712.84

% of Budget 96.8%

Account Name:   Waterway Fish Stocking

             YTD Total -

             Annual Budget $7,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $7,000.00

% of Budget 0.0%

VENDOR WATERWAYS SERVICE NOVEMBER

VENDOR DECEMBER 2022 WATERWAY SERVICES

VENDOR WATERWAY SERVICES FEBRUARY 2023

VENDOR WATERWAY SERVICES - 7 WATERWAYS JUNE 2023

JE REMEDIATED SURFACE DEPRESSION AT YARD DRAIN INLET

VENDOR POOL MAINT SEPT 2022

VENDOR WATERWAY SERVICES - 7 WATERWAYS - FEBRUARY 2023

VENDOR WATERWAY SERVICES - 7 WATERWAYS MARCH 2023

VENDOR WATERWAY SERVICE - 7 WATERWAYS MAY 2023

VENDOR POOL CLEANING DECEMBER 2022

VENDOR POOL MAINT JAN 2023

VENDOR POOL CLEANING MARCH 2023

JE Accrued Expenses-Reversal

VENDOR POOL MAINT. OCT 2022

VENDOR POOL MAINT. NOV 2022

VENDOR PATROL SVCS 9/23-9/24/22

VENDOR POOL CLEANING MARCH 2023 - *PRORATED HALF MONTH

VENDOR COMMERCIAL POOL SERVICE APRIL 2023

VENDOR COMMERCIAL POOL SERVICE MAY 2023

JE Decision HR Payroll - 10.21

VENDOR PROPERTY PICKUP/SUPPLIES , CELL PHONE NOV.

JE Decision HR Payroll - 11.04

VENDOR ADMIN FEE/SHEDULERS FEE

VENDOR TALKDOWN IN SYSTEM

JE Decision HR Payroll - 10.07

JE DecisonHR Payroll-12/30/2022

JE  PAYROLL DECISIONHR XXI 1.13

JE  PAYROLL DECISIONHR XXI 1.17

JE Decision HR Payroll - 11.18

JE DecisionHR Payrol 12/02/2022

JE DecisonHR Payroll-12/16/2022

VENDOR PAYROLL DATE 03/10/23

JE DecisonHR Payroll

JE DecisonHR Payroll

JE Reclass Payroll Entry

JE DecisonHR Payroll-2/10/23

JE DecisonHR Payroll-2/24/23

JE Onsite Staff-Reclass

JE Onsite Staff-Reclass

VENDOR PAYROLL DATE 05/05/23

VENDOR PAYROLL DATE 03/24/23

VENDOR PAYROLL DATE 04/07/23

VENDOR PAYROLL DATE 04/21/23

VENDOR PAYROLL DATE - 05/05/23

JE Onsite Staff

VENDOR PAYROLL - 05/19/23
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Account Name:   Insurance -Property & Casualty

03/31/23 545009-53908-5000 JE000245 25,164.00

             YTD Total 25,164.00

             Annual Budget $20,742.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($4,422.00)

% of Budget 121.3%

Account Name:   R&M-Clubhouse

10/04/22 546015-53908-5000 9917369171 VERIZON 73.69

10/06/22 546015-53908-5000 INV0020 TRUE COLORS PRESSURE WASHIN AND PAINT LLC 3,400.00

10/20/22 546015-53908-5000 10801 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA LLC 1,550.00

10/31/22 546015-53908-5000 078582401101022 257.96

11/04/22 546015-53908-5000 9919746521 VERIZON 73.69

11/09/22 546015-53908-5000 0F32670711 CINTAS FIRE 636525 670.42

11/18/22 546015-53908-1000 1178190 BEST TERMITE & PEST CONROL, INC. 145.00

11/30/22 546015-53908-1000 LAKES-113022 FREDRICK LEVATTE 201.54

11/30/22 546015-53908-5000 3095-1 AIR RIC AS LLC 500.00

11/30/22 546015-53908-5000 JE000088 576.63

12/01/22 546015-53908-5000 IN7101580182 GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC. 112.79

12/10/22 546015-53908-5000 078582401121022 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 257.96

01/01/23 546015-53908-5000 IN7101648570 GOTO COMMUNICATIONS INC. 113.28

01/01/23 546015-53908-5000 69880 A REVISED FLORIDA PATIO FURNITURE INC 3,195.00

01/01/23 546015-53908-5000 69928 FLORIDA PATIO FURNITURE INC 3,195.00

01/04/23 546015-53908-5000 9924510374 VERIZON 73.62

01/10/23 546015-53908-5000 078582401011023 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 257.96

01/23/23 546015-53908-5000 2448 CHARLES PARENTEAU 1,000.00

01/24/23 546015-53908-5000 123657 ALLTECH SERVICES LLC 382.40

01/25/23 546015-53908-1000 1188263 BEST TERMITE & PEST CONROL, INC. 145.00

01/31/23 546015-53908-5000 JE000202 3,726.84

02/04/23 546015-53908-5000 9926885687 VERIZON 78.62

02/06/23 546015-53908-1000 19358 AFFORDABLE BACKFLOW 50.00

02/07/23 546015-53908-5000 2452 ID WORKPLACE LLC 5,221.75

02/10/23 546015-53908-5000 0089228021023 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 257.96

02/27/23 546015-53908-5000 29033 MHD COMMUNICATIONS 788.75

03/04/23 546015-53908-5000 9929278155 VERIZON 78.62

03/09/23 546015-53908-5000 0089228030923 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 257.96

03/20/23 546015-53908-5000 JE000235 1,170.00

03/21/23 546015-53908-5000 1198267 BEST TERMITE & PEST CONROL, INC. 145.00

03/24/23 546015-53908-5000 JE000234 1,729.52

04/04/23 546015-53908-5000 9931699382 VERIZON 73.56

04/09/23 546015-53908-5000 0089228040923 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 257.96

04/20/23 546015-53908-5000 29761 MHD COMMUNICATIONS 1,756.70

04/28/23 546015-53908-5000 93711 INFRAMARK LLC 1,162.24

04/30/23 546015-53908-5000 JE000257 512.34

05/09/23 546015-53908-5000 2510461050923 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 257.96

05/25/23 546015-53908-5000 13487052523 SECURITEAM INC. 787.50

05/30/23 546015-53908-5000 95335 INFRAMARK LLC 878.82

05/31/23 546015-53908-5000 30305 MHD COMMUNICATIONS 1,036.88

05/31/23 546015-53908-5000 30307 MHD COMMUNICATIONS 72.50

             YTD Total 36,483.42

             Annual Budget $50,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $13,516.58

% of Budget 73.0%

Account Name:   R&M-Other Landscape

12/30/22 546036-53908-5000 1826 PINE LAKE SERVICES 250.00

02/09/23 546036-53908-5000 1966 PINE LAKE SERVICES 670.00

02/24/23 546036-53908-5000 2026 PINE LAKE SERVICES 405.00

             YTD Total 1,325.00

             Annual Budget $15,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $13,675.00

% of Budget 8.8%

Account Name:   R&M-Pools

02/21/23 546074-53908-5000 022123-1 SITE MASTERS OF FLORIDA LLC 4,200.00

03/20/23 546074-53908-5000 5225 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 2,970.00

04/07/23 546074-53908-5000 5230 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 90.00

04/26/23 546074-53908-5000 5919 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 90.00

05/03/23 546074-53908-5000 050323-1 SITE MASTERS OF FLORIDA LLC 4,200.00

05/22/23 546074-53908-5000 JE000368 275.00

05/31/23 546074-53908-5000 0020 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 1,900.00

             YTD Total 13,725.00

             Annual Budget $7,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($6,725.00)

% of Budget 196.1%

Account Name:   R&M-Fitness Center

03/23/23 546137-53908-5000 27783 FITREV, INC. 270.00

             YTD Total 270.00

             Annual Budget $10,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $9,730.00

JE POLICY RENEWAL FY2023

VENDOR PHONE SERVICE 10/05/22-11/04/22

VENDOR PHONE SERVICE

VENDOR MATERIAL/INSPECTION SERVICES - 11/09/22

VENDOR PEST BI MONTHLY

VENDOR painting and prepping clubhouse

VENDOR INSTALL DUPLEX OUTLET

JE INTERNET SERVICES - 10/09/22-11/08/22

VENDOR GO TO CONNECT 12/1/22-12/31/22

VENDOR INTERNET SERVICES 12/09/22-01/08/22

VENDOR SERVICE 01/01/23-01/31/23

VENDOR REIMBURSE

VENDOR AIR CONDITIONER - A/C TUNE UP

JE Reclass R&M-Clubhouse

VENDOR INTERNET SERVICES 01/09/23-02/08/23

VENDOR PRESSURE WASH - SF COMMUNITY

VENDOR DEPOSIT POOL DECK AREA LIGHTS

VENDOR DEPOSIT RESLING CHAIRS

VENDOR FINAL PAYMENT RELING CHAIRS

VENDOR PHONE SERVICE 01/05/22-02/04/23

VENDOR BACKFLOW TEST

VENDOR 26 BADGES

VENDOR INTERNET SERVICES 02/09/23-03/08/23

VENDOR PEST CONTROL BI-MONTHLY

JE Amazon Supplies $874.39, $632.37,

VENDOR PHONE SERVICE 02/05/22-03/04/22

JE Reclass PAVILLION LIGHTS INTALLATION

VENDOR PEST BI-MONTHLY

JE Reclass DISTRICT INVOICE MARCH 2023

VENDOR ANNUAL MAINT.

VENDOR PHONE SERVICE 03/05/23-04/04/23

VENDOR INTERNET SERVICES 03/09/23-04/08/23

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE APRIL 2023

JE R&M-Clubhouse-Debit Card

VENDOR INTERNET SERVICES 05/09/23-06/08/23

VENDOR PHONE SERVICE 04/05/23-05/04/23

VENDOR INTERNET SERVICES 04/09/23-05/08/23

VENDOR #664 - NVR UPGRADE

VENDOR SERVICE APPOINTMENT

VENDOR OTC TREATMENT - MAINTENANCE

VENDOR AREATION-FIELD

VENDOR EMERGENCY SERVICE LABOR -05/25/23

VENDOR DISTRICT INVOICE MAY 2023

VENDOR INTERNAL HARD-SWITCH DAMAGE

VENDOR POOL RULE SIGN

VENDOR POOL RULE SIGNS

VENDOR POOL PUMP

VENDOR FLUSH CUT PALM

VENDOR POOL PUMP AREA DRAINAGE - DEPOSIT

VENDOR POOL SUPPLIES - TREATMENT/ALGAECIDE

JE Pool Permit Renewal - Reclass

VENDOR COMMERCIAL POOL SERVICE JUNE 2023

VENDOR BI - ANNUAL PRVENTIVE MAINT. - INSPECTION/TEST FIT
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Posting 

Date Account # Document # Vendor Name  Amount 

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Expenditure Report - General Fund

For the Period(s) from Oct 01, 2022 to May 31, 2023

(Sorted by Department)

Trans. 

Type Description

% of Budget 2.7%

Account Name:   Waterway Improvements & Repairs

             YTD Total -

             Annual Budget $5,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $5,000.00

% of Budget 0.0%

Account Name:   Landscape Maintenance

10/01/22 546300-53908-5000 1345 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.33

11/01/22 546300-53908-5000 1495 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.33

12/01/22 546300-53908-5000 1686 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.34

01/01/23 546300-53908-5000 1764 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.33

02/01/23 546300-53908-5000 1896 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.34

03/01/23 546300-53908-5000 2028 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.33

03/28/23 546300-53908-5000 2239 PINE LAKE SERVICES 2,900.00

03/31/23 546300-53908-5000 2173 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.34

03/31/23 546300-53908-5000 2255 PINE LAKE SERVICES 250.00

04/27/23 546300-53908-5000 2295 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.33

05/31/23 546300-53908-5000 2425 PINE LAKE SERVICES 16,583.34

             YTD Total 152,400.01

             Annual Budget $199,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $46,599.99

% of Budget 76.6%

Account Name:   Plant Replacement Program

10/14/22 546468-53908-5000 1457 PINE LAKE SERVICES 28,973.82

10/14/22 546468-53908-5000 JE000173 (28,973.82)

11/18/22 546468-53908-5000 1612 PINE LAKE SERVICES 2,058.61

01/24/23 546468-53908-5000 1864 PINE LAKE SERVICES 811.26

01/25/23 546468-53908-5000 1871 PINE LAKE SERVICES 873.41

             YTD Total 3,743.28

             Annual Budget $4,200.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $456.72

% of Budget 89.1%

Account Name:   Landscape- Storm Clean Up & Tree Removal

10/14/22 546515-53908-5000 JE000173 28,973.82

             YTD Total 28,973.82

             Annual Budget $0.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($28,973.82)

% of Budget n/a

Account Name:   Irrigation Maintenance

11/02/22 546930-53908-5000 1566 PINE LAKE SERVICES 1,994.88

12/21/22 546930-53908-5000 1738 PINE LAKE SERVICES 834.62

02/09/23 546930-53908-5000 1967 PINE LAKE SERVICES 1,348.00

02/09/23 546930-53908-5000 1968 PINE LAKE SERVICES 557.82

02/27/23 546930-53908-5000 2087 PINE LAKE SERVICES 420.00

02/27/23 546930-53908-5000 2088 PINE LAKE SERVICES 319.00

03/10/23 546930-53908-5000 2102 PINE LAKE SERVICES 1,281.25

03/31/23 546930-53908-5000 2252 PINE LAKE SERVICES 8,336.25

03/31/23 546930-53908-5000 2253 PINE LAKE SERVICES 8,472.31

04/19/23 546930-53908-5000 2279 PINE LAKE SERVICES 1,233.35

04/19/23 546930-53908-5000 2280 PINE LAKE SERVICES 1,220.01

             YTD Total 26,017.49

             Annual Budget $20,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($6,017.49)

% of Budget 130.1%

Account Name:   Misc-Holiday Lighting

11/18/22 549028-53908-1000 3452 CENTRAL FLORIDA TRIMLIGHT 9,350.00

12/31/22 549028-53908-5000 3557 CENTRAL FLORIDA TRIMLIGHT 9,350.00

             YTD Total 18,700.00

             Annual Budget $13,500.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) ($5,200.00)

% of Budget 138.5%

Account Name:   Special Events

             YTD Total -

             Annual Budget $5,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $5,000.00

% of Budget 0.0%

 Other Physical Environment Department Total: $443,706.68

DEPARTMENT NAME:   RESERVES

VENDOR RENEWAL - OCTOBER 2022

VENDOR RENEWAL FEBRUARY 2023

VENDOR LANDSCAPE MAINT. MARCH 2023

VENDOR PALM TRIMMING - POOL AREA

VENDOR RENEWAL NOV 2022

VENDOR RENEWAL DEC 2022

VENDOR RENEWAL JANUARY

VENDOR RENEWAL JUNE 2023

VENDOR RENEWAL APRIL 2023 - LANDSCAPE

VENDOR OTC - TREATMENT MARCH

VENDOR RENEWAL MAY 2023

VENDOR PLANT/SOD INSTALLED

VENDOR PLANT/TREE INSTALLING

JE Plant Replacement Program-Reclass

VENDOR STORM DAMAGE CLEAN - FALLEN TREES 10/14/22

JE Plant Replacement Program-Reclass

VENDOR FALLEN TREES

VENDOR IRRIGATION SPICKET INSTALL

VENDOR IRRIGATION REPAIRS - DECODER

VENDOR IRRIGATION REPAIR - VALVE BOX

VENDOR IRRIGATION ENHANCEMENT

VENDOR LEAKING BACKKFLOW @ WELL #3

VENDOR TRIANGLE IRRIGATION ZONE SPLIT

VENDOR PRESSURE GAUGES TO REPAIR WELLS 2&3

VENDOR MAINLINE REPAIR - 04/11/23

VENDOR TRIMLIGHT INSTALL

VENDOR SPIGOT INSTALL 80FT.

VENDOR IRRIGATION - WELL REPAIR

VENDOR INSTALLED GRUNDFOS - SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WIRE

VENDOR TRIMLIGHT INSTALL
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Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Expenditure Report - General Fund

For the Period(s) from Oct 01, 2022 to May 31, 2023

(Sorted by Department)

Trans. 
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Account Name:   HOA Expenditures

12/13/22 549939-58100-5000 JE000176 6,400.00

03/21/23 549939-58100-5000 JE000238 9,419.06

             YTD Total 15,819.06

             Annual Budget $45,000.00

Amount Remaining / (Budget overage) $29,180.94

% of Budget 35.2%

 Reserves Department Total: $15,819.06

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES: 717,477.14$  

JE HOA Expenditures-Reclass

JE Reclass golf Cart silver expense
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